
Registered/Speed Post 

Violation letter 
 
      

 

No.KNT/BLR/FE/413/BNG        Date: 01.02.2018 

 

To, 

Shri.Allum Prashanth, 
Mine Owner, 
Gadagi Palace,  
Car Street, 
Ballari. 
Karnataka- 583101 
 
Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in      

respect of your Sanjeevnarayana Kote Iron Ore Mine (ML-2289) of Shri.Allum 
Prashanth over an area of 42.42 Ha located in Sanjeevarayanakote Village, Sandur 
Taluk, Ballari District of Karnataka State. 

 
Sir, 
 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were 
found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned 
in presence of Shri. Allum Prashant, Mine Owner and Shri. A P Sing, Mines Manager on 
11.01.2018.  
 

Rule Nature of violations observed 

 
11(1) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Scheme of Mining with PMCP was approved vide letter no.279/584/97/BNG 
dated 18.04.2016 for a period of 2016-17 to 2020-2021. The deviation 
observed in mining operation vis-a-vis  approved document are given below 
 
As per the approved document, the benches of 6 Mts height and width more 
than the height was proposed in the working benches. It was observed that the 
adequate width of the benches was not maintained. 
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26(2) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Responsibility of holder of a mining lease - The holder of mining lease shall 
submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format specified by 
the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1st day of July every year setting forth the 
extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the 
approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof  
  
Yearly report on PMCP has not been sent to this office in the standard format. 
 
 

 
02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute 
an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 
11(1) may also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension 
of mining operations till the compliance of violations.  
 
03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate 
the position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this 
letter. 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Sd/- 

(Arun Kumar) 
Deputy Controller of Mines 

 
Copy forwarded to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 
2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
(Arun Kumar) 

Deputy Controller of Mines 
 


